
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0004 Name: Family Rescue, Chicago, Illinois

Status:Type: Contract Approved

File created: In control:10/31/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:2/9/2023 2/9/2023

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s):  Cook County’s State’s Attorney’s Office

Vendor:  Family Rescue, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s):  Domestic Violence Multidisciplinary Response Team Program/Victim Services

Contract Value:  $233,877.00

Contract period:  1/1/2023 - 12/23/2023 with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact:  FY 2013 $233,877.00

Accounts: 11900.1250.54283.520840.00000.00000

Contract Number(s):   2257-10072

Concurrences:
The Contract Specific Goal on this Contract is Zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary:  The State’s Attorney requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into
and execute a contract with Family Rescue for the Domestic Violence Multidisciplinary Team
Response Program (DV MDT).  This contract will allow the State’s Attorney to provide wraparound
and comprehensive support systems to victims and their children through five interactive programs
consisting of emergency shelter, rapid re-housing, transitional housing, community outreach, and legal
advocacy.  Family Rescue is the only domestic violence victim service partner for the Domestic
Violence Multidisciplinary Team Response Program.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement
Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes: KIMBERLY M. FOXX, Cook County State's Attorney

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners2/9/2023 1 Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

