118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Text

File #: 24-0015, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office

Vendor: Family Rescue, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew and increase contract
Good(s) or Service(s): Domestic Violence Multidisciplinary Response Team Program/Victim Services
Original Contract Period: 1/1/2023 - 12/23/2023, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options
Proposed Amendment Type: Renewal and Increase

Proposed Contract Period: Renewal period 12/24/2023 - 12/23/2024

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $233,877.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement): Board, 2/9/2023, $233,877.00

Increase Requested: $247,747.00

Previous Board Increase(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s): N/A

Previous Board Renewals: N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Renewals: N/A

Previous Board Extension(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Extension(s): N/A

Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2024 $247,747.00

Accounts: 11900.1250.54283.520840.00000.00000,
Pending Grant Award: 11900.1250.54462.520840.00000

Contract Number(s): 2257-10072

Concurrences:
The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 12/26/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 24-0015, Version: 1

Summary: This increase and first of two- one (1) year renewal options will allow the State’s Attorney’s Office to receive
Domestic Violence Multidisciplinary Response Team Program/Victim Services.

Family Rescue is the domestic violence victim service partner for the Domestic Violence Multidisciplinary Team
Response Program (DV MDT) and subrecipient under this grant funding. Through the renewal and increase of the
funding from the FY 2023 Violence Against Women Act Multidisciplinary Team Response Program, this contract will
continue to allow for Family Rescue to provide wraparound and comprehensive support systems to victims and their
children through five interactive programs consisting of emergency shelter, rapid re-housing, transitional housing,
community outreach, and legal advocacy.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 12/26/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

